

#### Women's Health Week 2022 - Fernwood Fitness offer - Terms & Conditions

# Method of Entry

Entry is open to any party who registers for one of Bicycle Network's Women's Health Week activities and opts into the Fernwood Fitness offer in the registration process.

No employees of Bicycle Network, event partners or family members of those employees may participate in this competition.

The Offer

All who enter will receive a free 7-day trial to Fernwood Fitness that they can claim at their local Fernwood franchise.

One competition winner will receive a complimentary 6-month membership to Fernwood Fitness that they can claim at their local Fernwood franchise.

Winner's will be chosen by Bicycle Network at random.

The prize is non-exchangeable, non-transferable, and is not redeemable for cash or other prizes.

# Condition

As a condition of the offer, you consent to Fernwood Fitness receiving the details you have provided to register for the ride.

### **Duration of Competition**

The promotion commences at 01:00am AEST Thursday 11 August and 11:59pm Sunday 11 September 2022.

Winners will be announced on Wednesday 14 September 2022 and contacted directly via email.

### Trader's Name & Address

The trader is Bicycle Network Inc., Level 4, 246 Bourke Street, Melbourne, Victoria. ABN 41 026 835 903

### Provision for License Numbers:

NSW, ACT. S.A. N.T. VIC. W.A. TAS. QLD. – No Permit required.

# Unclaimed offer

If the prize is not claimed by Friday 23 September 2022 11:59pm AEST, Bicycle Network has the right to hold the prize or put it up for an unclaimed prize draw at a later date.